Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Sanction of LTC (Block Year, 2020-2023) in favour of Mr. Dhananter Singh, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & **Environment Department.**

> Government Order No: 2 44-JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: 06 -12-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of ten (10) day's leave encashment for performing LTC tour for the Block Year 2020-2023, along with 05 (five) day's casual leave, w.e.f. 11.12.2023 to 15.12.2023 in terms of Rule-5 (ii) and Rule-7 (ii) contained in S.O. 22 of 2019, dated 03.12.2019, in favour of Mr. Dhananter Singh, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, to visit Lord Shri Jagannath Temple, Puri (Odisha), for undertaking pilgrimage, along with his family.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government

No: FST-Estt/4/2022-02 (Part-1) (CC No. 7353573)

Dated: 66/12/2023

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. Of India.
- Director Finance, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 3. Concerned Officer.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 8. I/c Website.

9. Govt. Order file/Stock file.

(Mohammad Arsha Under Secretary to the Go